

**Asha Devi vs. Assistant Development Officer, H.P.  
Khadi and Village Industry Board at Reckongpeo**

**RSA No.236 of 2025**

**03.11.2025 Present:** Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the appellant.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the respondent on substantial question of law No.2 framed at page-10 of the paper book, returnable within four weeks.

**November 03, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**