

**Asha Devi Vs. Assistant Development
Officer, HP Khadi and Village Industry
Board at Reckongpeo**

RSA No.236 of 2025

24.12.2025 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate (through VC) and
Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, has put in appearance
on behalf of the sole respondent and filed memo of
appearance for today. He prays for and is granted time to
file Power of Attorney. Needful be done on or before the
next date of hearing.

List for admission after the ensuing winter
vacation in the **4th Week of March, 2026.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

24th December, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)