

**RSA-236 of 2025**

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Rupankush, vice counsel for the appellant.  
Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate for the respondent.

POA on behalf of the respondent is awaited.

However, learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the same has already been filed in the Registry. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order. In the meantime, learned counsel appearing for the respondent also to verify if the same is not lying under objection and if it is so, to remove the objection within a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

**(Registrar)**

**04.05.2026**

*(Vriti)*